No. 23-6140

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
—o0o—
IN RE YI TAI SHAO

LINDA SHAO, AKA YI TAI SHAO
Petitioner - Appellant,
vs.

Judge Barry G. Silverman, Judge Ryan D. Nelson and Judge Patrick
J. Bumatay, panel judges for Appeal no.22-15857 and Mary Murquia,
Chief Judge at the Ninth Circuit
Respondents
—o0o—

PROOF OF SERVICE

REQUEST FOR RECUSAL OF SEVEN JUSTICES EXCEPT FOR
JUSTICE AMY CONEY BARRETT

Yi Tai Shao, in Pro Per
P.0O. Box 300; Big Pool, MD 21711
Telephone No. (408) 873-3888 Email: attorneyshao@outlook.com

I, Yi Tai Shao, as the agent for the juric%iqal@_peﬁon Shao Law Firm, PC, a
third person, declare that on December %', '53{, I planned to serve Request
for Recusal on Seven Justices except Justice Barrett upon

the Respondents Judge Barry G. Silverman, Judge Ryan D. Nelson and
Judge Patrick J. Bumatay, panel judges for Appeal no.22-15857 and Mary
Murquia, Chief Judge at the Ninth Circuit

by filing in Appeal No.22-15857, and

serve the Interested Person by email on their record shown on CM/ECF
record:

joan.randolph@calbar.ca.gov for State Bar of California defendants

RECEIVED
JAN -3 2024

F THE CLERK
QFEIGEAE COURT, U.S.




nicole. kau@doj.ca.gov for Nicole Julia Kau, Deputy Assistant Attorney
General (Attorney Rob Bonta) for cco.sccgov.org for Department of Child
Support Services defendants

Merrick.Garland@usdoj.gov for all federal Respondents
Gregory.Charles@cco.sccgov.org, Gregory Charles, Office of County Counsel,
70 W. Hedding St., E. Wing 9t Floor, San Jose, CA 95110
lherrick@scscourt.org Lisa Herrick for defendants at Santa Clara County

Superior court
etorrey@supremecourt.gov Ethan Torrey for US Supreme Court defendants

Supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov U.S. Solicitor General for all federal defendants

cspatterson@duanemorris.com Chris Sean Patterson for California Supreme
Court defendants and ’California Sixth District Court of Appeal defendants
mbarnsback@ohaganmeyer.com of Michael . Barnsback for American Inns of
Court defendants

mlassert@mpbf.com of Michael Lassert, attorney for Janet Everson, James
McManis, Michael Reedy, McManis Faulkner law firm

callydsht@gmail.com Cally Van Drieten, David Sussman, attorney for David
Sussman and Tsan-Kuen Wang

bifadem@fademlaw.com for BJ Fadem
elise@emitchell-law.com for Elise Mitchell

I swear under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that
the foregoing is true and accurate.

<
—

Dated: December 29, 2023

Yi Tai Shao





